LANDSCAPE STRUCTURES, INC.

601 7TH STREET \

Jlen

SOUTH DELANO, MN 55328 U.S.A.

landscape

structures: |

MAY 10, 2021

ORLAND PARK

PLAYGROUND RENOVATIONS 2021

LANDSCAPE STRUCTURES CO-OP

HGAC Buy Co-Op Contract PR11-18 (8% equipment discount)

BUDGET PG DEMO/ MULCH CONCRETE EDGE
PLAYGROUND PG EQPT REMOVAL PG INSTALL REMOVAL/REPLACE INSTALL BOND TOTAL INST. COST

1 BILL YOUNG S 27,385 | S 3,400 | S 9,100 | $ 8,600 S 950 | $ 49,435
2 CACHEY PARK S 72,512 | $ 6,600 | $ 26,000 | $ 19,100 $ 2,700 | $ 126,912
3 CAMENO REAL S 24,954 | S 3,400 | S 8,500 | S 9,100 | $ 3,100 | S 950 | $ 50,004
4 DISCOVERY S 52,364 | $ 4,300 | $ 19,500 | $ 20,450 S 2,400 | $ 99,014
5 ISHNALA WOODS S 77,581 | S 6,600 | $ 28,250 | $ 19,200 S 2,700 | S 134,331
6 MARLEY CREEK S 63,031 | S 6,000 | $ 22,400 | $ 17,000 S 2,200 | S 110,631
7 SPRING CREEK S 55,243 | $ 3,900 | $ 19,500 | $ 20,700 S 2,400 | S 101,743
8 VILLAGE SQUARE S 45,974 | S 3,600 | $ 17,050 | $ 10,100 | $ 12,200 | $ 2,100 | $ 91,024
9 WEDGEWOOD ESTATES | $ 43,863 | S 3,600 | $ 18,000 | $ 8,000 | $ 9,300 | $ 2,100 | $ 84,863

TOTAL ALL9 PARKS | $ 847,957

F

A PERFORMANCE B

OND IS REQUIRED FOR THE PROJECT, ADD $ 5,600 TO TOTAL

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS, CONTRACTS, AND

CHECKS TO BE MADE OUT TO:

LANDSCAPE STRUCTURES, INC.

601 7TH STREET SOUTH

DELANO, MN 55328 U.S.A.

763-972-3391 800-328-0035

TERMS: Our terms are net 30 fro

m date of shipment

to tax supported institutions or those who have an account with us.1-1/2% per month

Village of Orland Park:

Signature Printed Title Date
Landscape Structures, Inc.:
Signature Printed Title Date
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Leisure Products

November 4, 2020

QTY.

PR R RPAOWRRPRRPRPRPRPEPRERRRR

R FPDNDN

122570A
152907B
176078A
116249D
272084A
152911C
178710A
111228A
111357A
120902A
111404D
111404C
111404A
271761A
130798A
148426A
182503C

174018A
176038A
177332A
177333A

BILL YOUNG PARK
ORLAND PARK, IL
OPTION 2
PLAYBOOSTER COMPONENT SYSTEM

DESCRIPTION

5-12 Year Olds Play Equipment
Cliff Climber 48"Dk DB
Deck Link w/Barriers Steel end panels 2 Steps
Lollipop Climber 48"Dk DB
Vertical Ladder 72"Dk DB
Wood Plank Ladder w/Permalene Handholds 72" Deck DB
Curved Transfer Module Right 48"Dk DB
Hexagon Tenderdeck
Square Tenderdeck
Chinning Bar Alum DB
Handhold Leg Lift
124"Alum Post DB
132"Alum Post DB
148"Alum Post DB
Alpine Slide 72" Deck DB
Double Swirl Slide 48"Dk DB
Firepole Perm Handholds 48"Dk DB
Welcome Sign (LS| Provided) Ages 5-12 years DB
Subtotal

4-Place Single Post Swing Set
2 Belt Seats and 2 Full Bucket Seats
Belt Seat Proguard Chains 8' Beam
Full Bucket Seat Proguard Chains 8' Beam
Single Post Swing Frame 8' Beam
Single Post Swing Frame Addtl Bay 8' Beam
Subtotal

Equipment Subtotal
Contract Discount - 8%
Shipping Cost
Equipment Total

Box 2121

La Grange, IL 60525

708-579-9055

708-579-0109 (fax)

1-800-526-6197

UNIT PRICE

335
350
370

120
330

1,675
1,935
1,375
885
1,470
2,755
2,775
970
500
200
1,005
1,050
1,480
3,650
2,140
725

24,590

240
660
1,200
895

2,995

27,585
(2,207)
2,007

27,385



Page 1 of 2

Page 2
Bill Young Park - Option 2

SITE WORK BY OTHERS

Cost for Installation/Restoration of Playground Equipment By Others $ 9,100
Cost for Removal and Disposal of Existing Play Equipment by Others $ 3,400
Cost for Removal and Disposal of Existing Woodchips by Others $ 3,300
Woodchip Surfacing
Wood carpet to cover 2,946 sq. ft., 12"deep, delivered
145 Cu Yds. and installed $ 5,300
Performance Bond 950

Project Total $ 49,435
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May 6, 2020

QTY.

1

R R RN

B

197057C
includes:

182503A

158997A
120710A
100041A

152907B
229832A
201887B
223170C

176078A
152911C

CACHEY PARK
ORLAND PARK, IL
OPTION 2 REVISED
SMARTPLAY/PLAYBOOSTER COMPONENT SYSTEM

DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE

2-5 Year Olds Play Equipment
Motion w/Play Table DB
Bead Panel
Bongo Panel
Curved Poly Slide
Inclined Tunnel
Leaf Shape and Fit Panel
Leaf Trail Panel
Marbles Panel
Numbers Climber
Play Table with seats
Race Car/Roller Track
Ring-a-Bell Panel
Shape-and-Fit Table
Spelling Panel
Steering Wheel
Steppers
Wiggle Ladder
Welcome Sign (LS| Provided) Ages 2-5 years DB

Pod Climber 10" DB
Pod Climber 8" DB
Curved Balance Beam DB
Subtotal

5-12 Year Olds Play Equipment
Deck Link w/Barriers Steel end panels 2 Steps $ 1,935
Dot-to-Dot Climber
JigJag Climber w/Permalene Handhold (Right) 72"Dk
Labyrinth Climber w/Permalene Handholds Equal Decks
Attached to 72"Dk DB
Lollipop Climber 48"Dk DB
Curved Transfer Module Right 48"Dk DB

Box 2121

La Grange, IL 60525
708-579-9055
708-579-0109 (fax)
1-800-526-6197

270
270
775
1,315

3,870
2,150
1,690
11,280

1,375
2,755



Page 2

Cachey Park - Option 2

PR NRPRPRPRONUONRPREPNRPRRPRRR R ®LER
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111228A
111231A
193176A
166809A
111276A
184489C
111404G
111404E
111404Q
111404D
111404C
111404A
111404K
1114047
130390A
124863G
222708A
120711A
158998A
182503C

233054B
233053B
152179A
152179A

174018A
176038A
177351A

177332A
177333A

Page 1 of 3

Square Tenderdeck

Triangular Tenderdeck

Boogie Board DB Only

E-Pod Seat

Rail Assembly

Overhead Trekker Ladder w/o Deck Connections DB
100"Alum Post DB

116"Alum Post DB

116"Steel Post DB 42" BURY

124"Alum Post DB

132"Alum Post DB

148"Alum Post DB

156"Alum Post DB

182"Steel Post DB 44" Bury

Double Swoosh Slide 72"Dk DB

SlideWinder2 96"Dk DB Only 2 Straight 2 Right 1 Left
WhooshWinder Slide 72"Dk DB

Pod Climber 16" DB

Pod Climber 20" DB

Welcome Sign (LSI Provided) Ages 5-12 years DB

Subtotal

Freestanding Play Equipment
DigiRider Fire Engine DB
DigiRider Police Car DB
Saddle Spinner DB 12"Height
Saddle Spinner DB 16"Height

Subtotal

New 4-Place Single Post Swing Set

2 Belt Seats, 1 Full Bucket Seats and 1 ADA
Belt Seat Proguard Chains 8' Beam
Full Bucket Seat Proguard Chains 8' Beam
Molded Bucket Seat (5-12 yrs) w/Harness Proguard
Chains 8' Beam
Single Post Swing Frame 8' Beam
Single Post Swing Frame Addtl Bay 8' Beam

Subtotal

Equipment Subtotal
Contract Discount - 8%
Shipping Cost
Equipment Total

750

290

350
370
420
445

275

120

970
2,250
2,055

290

215
2,310

280

580

275

335

700
1,850

840
1,335
2,235
3,980
4,785

550

280

49,235

1,855
1,295
965
965
5,080

240
330
810

1,200
895
3,475

75,665
(6,053)
2,900

72,512



Page 2 of 3

Page 3
Cachey Park - Option 2

SITE WORK BY OTHERS
Cost for Installation of Playground Equipment By Others
Cost for Removal and Disposal of Existing Play Equipment by Others
Cost for Removal and Disposal of Existing Woodchips by Others

Woodchip Surfacing
Wood carpet to cover 7,780 sq. ft., 12"deep with natural
383 Cu Yds. compaction, delivered and installed $ 25

Performance Bond

Project Total

@ B B

26,000
6,600
9,500

9,600

2,700

126,912
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Leisure Products

November 5, 2020

QTY.
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146812A
152907B
152908B
176078A
121948A
111228A
185852A
111231A
120901A
141886A
119805A
111404G
111404F
111404E
111404D
111404C
111404A
111404H
123336A
124863F
182503C

174018A
176038G
177332A
177337A

CAMENO REAL PARK
ORLAND PARK, IL
OPTION 2
PLAYBOOSTER COMPONENT SYSTEM

DESCRIPTION

5-12 Year Olds Play Equipment
Sky Rail Climber 72"Dk DB
Deck Link w/Barriers Steel end panels 2 Steps
Deck Link w/Handrails Permalene infill panel 2 Steps
Lollipop Climber 48"Dk DB
Kick Plate 8"Rise
Square Tenderdeck
Transfer Step w/2 Handloops DB
Triangular Tenderdeck
Grab Bar
Access/Landing Assembly Rails Barrier Left 24"Dk
Single Beam Loop Horiz Ladder 84"
100"Alum Post DB
108"Alum Post DB
116"Alum Post DB
124"Alum Post DB
132"Alum Post DB
148"Alum Post DB
92"Alum Post DB
Double Wave Slide 48"Dk DB
SlideWinder2 72"Dk DB 1 Straight 2 Right
Welcome Sign (LS| Provided) Ages 5-12 years DB
Subtotal

New 3-Place Single Post Swing Set
2 Belt Seats and 1 Full Bucket Seat
Belt Seat Proguard Chains 8' Beam
Full Bucket Seat ProGuard Chains for Toddler Swing
Single Post Swing Frame 8' Beam
Toddler Swing Add-On Beam
Subtotal

Equipment Subtotal
Contract Discount - 8%
Shipping Cost
Equipment Total

Box 2121

La Grange, IL 60525
708-579-9055
708-579-0109 (fax)
1-800-526-6197

UNIT PRICE
$ 970
750

290

335

350

$ 370
$ 120

1,550
1,935
1,460
1,375
110
1,940
950
1,500
185
645
995
280
285
1,160
670
700
1,110
270
2,565
3,355

23,040

240
325
1,200
470
2,235

25,275
(2,022)
1,701

24,954



Page 1 of 2
Page 2
Cameno Real Park - Option 2

SITE WORK BY OTHERS

Cost for Installation of Playground Equipment By Others $ 8,500
Cost for Removal and Disposal of Existing Play Equipment by Others $ 3,400
Cost for Removal and Disposal of Existing Woodchips by Others $ 4,500
Cost for 77 Linear Feet of Concrete Curbing, 6" wide, by Others $ 3,100
Woodchip Surfacing

Wood carpet to cover 6,565 sq. ft., 12"deep, delivered
120 Cu Yds. and installed $ 4,600
Performance Bond 950

Project Total $ 50,004
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Box 2121

La Grange, IL 60525
708-579-9055
708-579-0109 (fax)
1-800-526-6197

Leisure Products

November 6, 2020

DISCOVERY PARK
ORLAND PARK, IL
OPTION 2
PLAYBOOSTER COMPONENT SYSTEM

QTY. NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE PRICE

5-12 Year Olds Play Equipment

2 158678A  Climbing Wall Alum DB $ 1650 $ 3,300
1 152907C  Deck Link w/Barriers Steel end panels 3 Steps 2,525
1 201887B  JigJag Climber w/Permalene Handhold (Right) 72"Dk 1,690
1 176078B  Lollipop Climber 72"Dk DB 1,395
1 202594A  Portal Climber w/Permalene Handhold (Right) Equal 5,260
Decks 72"Dk DB Only
1 176079A  Sunbeam Climber 1,680
1 116249B  Vertical Ladder 40"Dk DB 800
1 152911B  Curved Transfer Module Left 40"Dk DB 2,610
2 111228A  Square Tenderdeck 970 1,940
1 111231A  Triangular Tenderdeck 750
2 166809A E-Pod Seat 290 580
1 111404G  100"Alum Post DB 280
3 111404D  124"Alum Post DB 335 1,005
4 111404A  148"Alum Post DB 370 1,480
2 111404M  148"Steel Post DB 335 670
2 1114047  182"Steel Post DB 44" Bury $ 445 890
1 130390A Double Swoosh Slide 72"Dk DB1 2,235
1 124863F SlideWinder2 72"Dk DB 1 Straight 1 Right 1 Left 3,355
1 120711A  Pod Climber 16" DB 275
1 182503C  Welcome Sign (LSI Provided) Ages 5-12 years DB -
Subtotal $ 32,720
Freestanding Play Equipment
1 201545A  Blender Spinner DB $ 2,360
1 201546A  Gyro Twister DB 1,820
2 1114040  132"Steel Post DB 42" BURY $ 285 570
1 185927A  Flywheel Spinner DB Only 3,155
1 152179A  Saddle Spinner DB 12"Height 965
1 148637A  Seesaw 4-Seats DB 3,250
1 201993A  JigJag Climber Double w/2 Firepoles Aluminum Posts 3,415
and DB Only

Subtotal $ 15,535



Page 1 of 2

Page 2
Discovery Park - Option 2

New 6-Place Single Post Swing Set
2 Belt Seats, 2 Full Bucket Seats and 2 ADA

2 174018A  Belt Seat Proguard Chains 8' Beam $ 120 $ 240

2 176038A  Full Bucket Seat Proguard Chains 8' Beam 330 660

2 177351A  Molded Bucket Seat (5-12 yrs) w/Harness Proguard 810 1,620
Chains 8' Beam

1 177332A  Single Post Swing Frame 8' Beam 1,200

2 177333A  Single Post Swing Frame Addtl Bay 8' Beam 895 1,790

Subtotal $ 5,510

Equipment Subtotal $ 53,765

Contract Discount - 8% (4,301)

Shipping Cost 2,900

Equipment Total $ 52,364

SITE WORK BY OTHERS

Cost for Installation of Playground Equipment By Others $ 19,500
Cost for Removal and Disposal of Existing Play Equipment by Others $ 4,300
Cost for Removal and Disposal of Existing Woodchips by Others $ 8,200
Woodchip Surfacing
Wood carpet to cover 9100 sq. ft., 12"deep with natural
350 CuYds. compaction, delivered and installed $ 12,250
Performance Bond 2,400

Project Total $ 99,014
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Box 2121

La Grange, IL 60525
708-579-9055
708-579-0109 (fax)
1-800-526-6197

Leisure Products

November 11, 2020

ISHNALA WOODS PARK
ORLAND PARK, IL
OPTION 2
WEEVOS/EVOS COMPONENT SYSTEM

QTY. NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE PRICE

2-5 Year Olds Play Equipment

1 173575A  Swiggly Stix Bridge DB $ 4,495

1 173573A  Wee Planet Climber DB 2,575

1 164170A  Weevos 3 Arch Mainstructure DB Only 3,135

1 164173A  Twirly Bar DB 555

1 164174A  Cozy Coaster Slide w/ASTM Handrail DB w/Stairs Under 6,275

Large Arch

1 182503A  Welcome Sign (LSI Provided) Ages 2-5 years DB -

Subtotal $ 17,035
ALSO:

1 164075B  Double Bobble Rider DB $ 1,955

1 152179A  Saddle Spinner DB 12"Height 965
Subtotal $ 2,920

New 4-Place Single Post Swing Set
2 Belt Seats, 1 Full Bucket Seats and 1 ADA

2 174018A  Belt Seat Proguard Chains 8' Beam $ 120 % 240

1 176038A  Full Bucket Seat Proguard Chains 8' Beam 330

1 177351A  Molded Bucket Seat (5-12 yrs) w/Harness Proguard 810

Chains 8' Beam

1 177332A  Single Post Swing Frame 8' Beam 1,200

1 177333A  Single Post Swing Frame Addtl Bay 8' Beam 895
Subtotal $ 3,475

5-12 Year Olds Play Equipment

1 166809A E-Pod Seat $ 290

1 193174A  Sol Spinner DB 2,195

2 1114040  132"Steel Post DB 42" BURY $ 285 570

3 156440A  Clamp One Face (A-A) -

3 157585A  Clamp One Face (O-E) -

1 156441A  Clamp Two Faces 90* (A-B) -

1 156450A  Swiggle Stix DB Only 5,800

1 156462A  Ring Tangle DB Only 3,115

1 258230A  Eclipse Net Plus w/3-5 Attach Points DB Only $ 26,715



Page 2

Page 1 of 2

Ishnala Woods Park - Option 2

156454A
160254A
201041A
164157B
158108B
182503C

PR R R RN

1 244191A

Cost for Removal and Disposal of Existing Play Equipment by Others
Cost for Removal and Disposal of Existing Woodchips by Others

280 Cu Yds.

E-Pod

Overhead Trekker DB Only

Eclipse Rushwinder DB Left DB Only

Double Noodle Pod DB 16" & 24" Pod Heights DB Only

Noodle Pod DB Only 16" Pod Height DB Only

Welcome Sign (LSI Provided) Ages 5-12 years DB
Subtotal

Freestanding Play Equipment
A-Frame Cargo Net (5-12) DB

Equipment Subtotal
Contract Discount - 8%
Shipping Cost
Equipment Total

SITE WORK BY OTHERS
Cost for Installation of Playground Equipment By Others

Woodchip Surfacing
Wood carpet to cover 7,195 sq. ft., 12"deep with natural
compaction, delivered and installed

Performance Bond

Project Total

290

580
2,000
4,760
1,360
1,030

48,415

9,330

81,175
(6,494)
2,900

77,581

28,250
6,600
9,000

10,200

2,700

134,331
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Box 2121

La Grange, IL 60525
708-579-9055
708-579-0109 (fax)
1-800-526-6197

Leisure Products

November 16, 2020

MARLEY CREEK PARK
ORLAND PARK, IL
OPTION 1
PLAYSHAPER/PLAYBOOSTER COMPONENT SYSTEM

QTY. NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE PRICE

2-5 Year Olds Play Equipment

1 181114C  Wiggle Ladder 48"Dk DB $ 720

1 153020B  Curved Transfer Module 40"Dk Left DB 2,390

1 179349A  Kick Plate 8"Rise 110

2 111237A  Square Tenderdeck $ 735 1,470

1 139266A  Navigator Reach Panel Ground Level 590

1 119515A  Pilot Panel Above Deck 940

1 123484A  Space Travel Panel Above Deck 1,220

1 144984A  Storefront Panel 395

2 111397C  106"Post DB 280 560

4 111396B  137"Post For Roof DB $ 335 1,340

1 211191D Tree House Roof w/o Stack and w/o Kids Only sign 2,945

1 123339A  Curved Slide 40"Dk DB 1,545

1 132155B  Double Slide 48"Dk DB 1,950

1 182503A  Welcome Sign (LSI Provided) Ages 2-5 years DB -
Subtotal $ 16,175

ALSO:
1 152179A  Saddle Spinner DB 12"Height $ 965
5-12 Year Olds Play Equipment
1 CP016776A DTR PB Treetop Structure w/Steel Post DB Only $ 39,950
includes:  Alpine Slide
Belt Climber
Double Slide

High Wire Net Climber
Horizontal O-Zone Climber
Leaf Climber

Leaf Panel

Lolliladder w/ E Pods

Marble Panel

Net Climber w/ Swiggleknots
Pod Climber

Ring Pull



Page 2

Page 1 of 2

Marley Creek Park - Option 1

ALSO:

240

182503C

247189A

Ring-a-Bell Climber

Seeker Climber

Vertical Ladder

Vertical Ladder Climber

Welcome Sign (LSI Provided) Ages 5-12 years DB

Chill Spinner DB

New 5-Place Single Post Swing Set

2 Belt Seats, 1 Full Bucket Seat, 1 Friendship Swing and 1 ADA

174018A
237296A

176038A
177351A

177345A

Belt Seat Proguard Chains 8' Beam $ 120
Friendship Swing w/Single Post Frame 52" Bury
ProGuard Chains
Full Bucket Seat Proguard Chains 8' Beam
Molded Bucket Seat (5-12 yrs) w/Harness Proguard
Chains 8' Beam
Single Post Swing Frame 52" Bury Additional Bay 8' 950
Beam Height Only
Subtotal

Equipment Subtotal
Contract Discount - 8%
Shipping Cost
Equipment Total

SITE WORK BY OTHERS
Cost for Installation of Playground Equipment By Others

Cost for Removal and Disposal of Existing Play Equipment by Others
Cost for Removal and Disposal of Existing Woodchips by Others

Cu Yds.

Woodchip Surfacing
Wood carpet to cover 5,566 sq. ft., 12"deep, delivered
and installed

Performance Bond

Project Total

*

B B

1,930

240
3,060

330
810

1,900
6,340
65,360

(5,229)
2,900

63,031

22,400
6,000
7,900

9,100

2,200

110,631
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La Grange, IL 60525
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Leisure Products

November 24, 2020

QTY.

1

ALSO:

N N

210739A
includes:

182503C

247179A
121874A
148638A
155077A
205800A

SPRING CREEK PARK
ORLAND PARK, IL
OPTION 1
SMARTPLAY COMPONENT SYSTEM

DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE PRICE

5-12 Year Olds Play Equipment
Venti Alum Posts DB $ 38,480
Belt Bridge
Belt Hammock
Cabin Climber
Cabin Seating Area
Cargo Net
Chinning Bar
Double Poly Swoosh Slide
Firepole
Inclined Cable Walk
Panel Maze
Single Poly Slide
Square Loop Incline Climber
Square Loop Vertical Climber
Square Steppers
Swiggle Stix
Tightrope
Turning Bar
Vertical Panel Climber
Windowpane Overhead Ladder
Wood Plank Ladder
Welcome Sign (LSI Provided) Ages 5-12 years DB -

Curva Spinner DB Only $ 1,765
Curved Track Ride w/Alum Posts DB Only 4,655
Stand-Up Seesaw DB 2,395
Stand-Up Spinner DB Only 1,660
TopsyTurny Spinner 42"Bury DB Only 4,675

Subtotal $ 15,150



Page 1 of 2

Page 2
Spring Creek Park - Option 1

New 5-Place Single Post Swing Set
2 Belt Seats, 1 Full Bucket Seat, 1 ADA and 1 Friendship Swing

3 174018A  Belt Seat Proguard Chains 8' Beam $
1 177351A Molded Bucket Seat (5-12 yrs) w/Harness Proguard
Chains 8' Beam
1 177332A  Single Post Swing Frame 8' Beam
1 177333A  Single Post Swing Frame Addtl Bay 8' Beam
Subtotal

Equipment Subtotal
Contract Discount - 8%
Shipping Cost
Equipment Total

SITE WORK BY OTHERS
Cost for Installation of Playground Equipment & Restoration
Cost for Removal and Disposal of Existing Play Equipment by Others
Cost for Removal and Disposal of Existing Woodchips by Others
Cost for Excavation of 6,889 Sq. Ft. Site by Others

Woodchip Surfacing
Wood carpet to cover 6,889 sq. ft., 12"deep, delivered
320 CuYds. andinstalled

Performance Bond

Project Total

120

LR

360
810

1,200
895
3,265

56,895
(4,552)
2,900

55,243

19,500
3,900
9,000

N/A

11,700
2,400

101,743
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152443A
229830B
229831B
271908A

116247A
272084A
272368A

152911C
121948A
111228A
111231A
119646A
116244A
115242A
115222A
166809A
120902A
111275A
111276A
111404C
111404B
111404A
111404W
111404X
111404z
271761B
130390A
182503C

VILLAGE SQUARE PARK
ORLAND PARK, IL
OPTION 2
PLAYBOOSTER COMPONENT SYSTEM

Box 2121

La Grange, IL 60525
708-579-9055
708-579-0109 (fax)
1-800-526-6197

DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE PRICE

5-12 Year Olds Play Equipment
Grid Walk w/Barriers
Arcade Climber 72" Deck DB
Shockwave Climber 72" Deck DB
Square Loop Incline Climber w/Permalene Handholds
72" Deck DB
Vertical Ladder - Panel 24"
Wood Plank Ladder w/Permalene Handholds 72" Deck DB
Zenith Climber w/Permalene Handholds Attached to
Square Deck 72"Deck DB
Curved Transfer Module Left 48"Dk DB

Kick Plate 8"Rise $

Square Tenderdeck
Triangular Tenderdeck
Tri-Deck Extension

Pipe Barrier Above Deck
Slant Entrance Panel DB
Slant Window Panel Above Deck
E-Pod Seat

Handhold Leg Lift

Handloop Assembly

Rail Assembly

132"Alum Post DB

140"Alum Post DB

148"Alum Post DB

156"Steel Post DB 42" BURY
164"Steel Post DB 42" BURY

182"Steel Post DB 44" Bury $

Alpine Slide 96" Deck DB

Double Swoosh Slide 72"Dk DB

Welcome Sign (LSI Provided) Ages 5-12 years DB
Subtotal

$ 3,290
1,685
2,530
1,165

815
1,470
5,575

2,755

110 330
970

750 3,750
725 1,450
590

1,085

1,220

290 580
200

220 440
215 645
350

355

370 1,110
390 780
405 810
445 1,335
4,360

2,235

$ 41,880
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Page 2
Village Square Park - Option 2

New 3-Place Single Post Swing Set
1 Belt Seats, 1 ADA and 1 Friendship Swing

1 174018A  Belt Seat Proguard Chains 8' Beam

1 237296A  Friendship Swing w/Single Post Frame 52" Bury
ProGuard Chains

1 177351A Molded Bucket Seat (5-12 yrs) w/Harness Proguard
Chains 8' Beam

1 177345A  Single Post Swing Frame 52" Bury Additional Bay 8'

Beam Height Only
Subtotal

Equipment Subtotal
Contract Discount - 8%
Shipping Cost
Equipment Total

SITE WORK BY OTHERS
Cost for Installation of Playground Equipment & Restoration
Cost for Removal and Disposal of Existing Play Equipment by Others
Cost for Removal and Disposal of Existing Woodchips by Others
Cost for Excavation of 2,821 Sq. Ft. Site by Others
Cost for 215 Linear Feet of Concrete Curbing, 6" - 12" wide, by Others

Woodchip Surfacing
Wood carpet to cover 2,821 sq. ft., 12"deep, delivered
139 CuYds. andinstalled

Performance Bond

Project Total

»

LR R R i

120
3,060

810

950

4,940

46,820
(3,746)

2,900

45,974

17,050
3,600
4,800
4,100
8,100

5,300

2,100

91,024
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ALSO:

158678A
152907B
152907C
229832A
202594A

158425A
176079A
1162498
152911B
111228A
111231A
166809A
111404D
111404A
111404M
111404K
111404W
111404z
130390A
124863G
222708A
182503C

247179A

WEDGEWOOD ESTATES PARK
ORLAND PARK, IL
OPTION 2
PLAYBOOSTER COMPONENT SYSTEM

DESCRIPTION

5-12 Year Olds Play Equipment
Climbing Wall Alum DB
Deck Link w/Barriers Steel end panels 2 Steps
Deck Link w/Barriers Steel end panels 3 Steps
Dot-to-Dot Climber
Portal Climber w/Permalene Handhold (Right) Equal
Decks 72"Dk DB Only
Starburst Climber DB Only
Sunbeam Climber
Vertical Ladder 40"Dk DB
Curved Transfer Module Left 40"Dk DB
Square Tenderdeck
Triangular Tenderdeck
E-Pod Seat
124"Alum Post DB
148"Alum Post DB
148"Steel Post DB
156"Alum Post DB
156"Steel Post DB
182"Steel Post DB 44" Bury
Double Swoosh Slide 72"Dk DB
SlideWinder2 96"Dk DB Only 3 Right 2 Left
WhooshWinder Slide 72"Dk DB
Welcome Sign (LSI Provided) Ages 5-12 years DB
Subtotal

Curva Spinner DB Only

Equipment Subtotal
Contract Discount - 8%
Shipping Cost
Equipment Total

Box 2121

La Grange, IL 60525

708-579-9055

708-579-0109 (fax)
1-800-526-6197

UNIT PRICE

$ 970
750

335
370

445

$ 1,765

$

$

PRICE

1,650
1,935
2,525
2,150
5,260

2,170
1,680
800
2,610
1,940
1,500
290
1,005
1,110
335
420
390
2,225
2,235
3,980
4,785

40,995

3,530

44,525
(3,562)
2,900

43,863
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Wedgewood Estates Park - Option 2
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SITE WORK BY OTHERS
Cost for Installation of Playground Equipment & Restoration
Cost for Removal and Disposal of Existing Play Equipment by Others
Cost for Removal and Disposal of Existing Woodchips by Others
Cost for Excavation of 1,998 Sq. Ft. Site by Others
Cost for 166 Linear Feet of Concrete Curbing, 6" - 12" wide, by Others

Woodchip Surfacing
Wood carpet to cover 1,998 sq. ft., 12"deep, delivered
CuYds. andinstalled

Performance Bond

Project Total

e R R R

18,000
3,600
4,200
3,200
6,100

3,800

2,100

84,863
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